19-4338, Rev A 9/91 ykiyjxi>ki
Voltage-Output, 12-Bit DACs
with internal Reference
General Description
The MAX507/MAX508 are comple te 12-bit, vol tage-
output d ig i ta l - to-ana log converters (DACs). The DAC
ou tpu t vol tage and the reference have the same polarity,
a l lowing s ing le-supply operat ion. Both DACs inc lude an

• Single +12V to Dual +15V Supply Operation
• 20- and 24-Pin DIP and Wide SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
ERROR
(LSBs)
MAX507ACNG 0°C to +70° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX507BCNG 0° C to +70° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±3/4
MAX507ACWG 0°C to +70° C 24 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX507BCWG 0°C to +70° C 24 Wide SO ±3/4
MAX507BC/D 0°C to +70° C Dice* ±3/4
MAX507AENG -40° C to +85° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX507BENG -40° C to +85° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±3/4
MAX507AEWG -40° C to +85° C 24 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX507BEWG -40° C to +85° C 24 Wide SO ±3/4
MAX507AMRG -55° C to +125°C 24 Narrow CERDIP*- ±1/2
MAX507BMRG -55° C to +125° C 24 Narrow CERDIP" ±3/4
Ordering Information continued on page 12.
Contact factory tor dice specifications.
" Contact factory tor availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
VDD REFOUT R O F S